i

.

{JANUARY 1978}



PARTS LIST FOR MODELS Al 2255 GM 2255 11 2255 & 811 0350

Ref. Part y _ o 'j:F!af. . .Part. : - o
No. ND. . . DESCfipﬁDn - o ::_-'_NG'. o ND' S Descﬁptiﬂﬂ N

. 1818 - Bolt-1/8.20x 112 .38 23-50"-'_-‘::-" “Pinw Rolf 3/16 % 1
_' 4221 " Haadle Weldment | - L _ e 00.38 . - 28 267 .Z-_PlnmCmter ‘Uﬂxt
13117 - Nut— Hex 1/4-20 Locking S0 A0 102183 .Shsfthmmn e
. 47580 - Cable— Drive- . - - o s qipag - Master Link
19208 - Nut-3/8Push . 5 R 11048 - Chain Lo
183 Bolt~1/4-20x3/4 - - 43 *22949 . BaMle - .
" 881 . Tontro! ~ Throttie . " 84 13524 - Sprocket - Drive
- 4222 © ' Handle < Folding - . 45 - 22.145 . Plate- Bea:i'n'g”
10238 - Trailguard o . 46 .- 2823 . Pin=Roll N
I L ¥ U S o . "47 B (12 5:7 S8 P;munmﬂrwe c
1 6234 Rivet . EER BTN - R T, Gy Washer - Flat
- 12 18131 Bolt— Handle . JERETRT S - Bearing - -
13 - 172 Clamp - Cable . i 2&‘-146__. _ _Spacef——Wheal
14 211970 Washer—Curved ... 193 Nur<B1E .
15 21.187 . Washer — Lock 13625 - - Extension - _C_hu’t’e e
(18 19483 Net~Wing. o 0 [ Y sz qgag - Bolt=Blade .-
S ¥ I '.20195_33-_':--"St:raw Casing 7. o S C | __21 18 Washéer=8lade .
018 11B0 '_'.'_C!amp~Casang DRET P BRI+ SRR S I .__.Spacer-Adapter
SIS BB T Yok T p s et VN Blade= 22"
S 2000 10588 Clevis Assemblv' R R R IR 57 0.°26:313 Balt- 3/8 'lﬁxZ 'IM o
C T 10582 PulleysGable: o o o Bt 9038 o gpacher— 3/ Flat =
22728410 Pia~ Roll - e T 5973188 Wheel=8" .
23 UBB8 i Clewis oot ST 28147 Spacer — Wheel
24 7364 -':.-:_-..-Bracket-Yuke, L.H oo U BE s Adapter——Biade
: © 7385 Bracket - Yake, RH o R B 18 Key L
25 181 . Bolti 1/420%5/8 o - S| S 11 S Bui:--Engme
28 ?245 ; 'r'_'__"_.Bracke:mPmmnTuhe PSR E R -7 S C--19-148 0 Nut = Axle _
27191 T U Nyt < 1024 He-'xeps FERTRRT SRR N 18127 Bolt~ Carrisge
28 - 1307 Clip - Yoke® R I Co86 2'234 T Housing
23 - BZI6C. .. Rod —Engagement - .. L fii - 61 7B&%26 ¢ - Decal — “Place Faot....
30 - 7433 Bracket < Hinge - S At 54380 Decal = “Chute” ..
3020986 - cBolt=1/d20x 2 L .. B9 UUB4.387 7 Decal - “Caution,,.”
32 78134 - Spring = Lever Arm '_: S A i NI '__'[9:-2'.__- o Net—174-20 Keps .- -
33 - 26980 Spater — Pivot " Y N TR 18-13% ' Nut - 1/4-20 Flange .
34 10228 - GCover—Pinjon. . i ol U ¥ 25 154. - Spager - -
35 . 76133 Spring ~ Extension . 0 S S
36 20329 7 Serew~ 1/4-20x5/8 L DPTIGNALACCESSDHY
3T 7885 - Amm-Actusted: - ) 0 g 0210 Grass Catcher .- N
o R P S 300280 Replacerment Bag: - . . .

G O ~d O T S d N e

[ I

“Models A1-2255, GM-2255 & 11-2255 use front baffle only.






